

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 6
(Joint Resolution as Printed for Third Reading)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "chairmen" and substitute "chairman".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, strike "Three" and substitute "Six"; in line 21, strike "one" and substitute "two"; and in the same line, strike "a member" and substitute "members"; strike in their entirety lines 23 through 25, inclusive, and substitute "and"; and in line 26, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)".

On page 2, in lines 30 and 31, strike "and the President of the Senate each"; and in line 31, strike "a cochairman" and substitute "the Chairman".